LISTING ON 05.01.2016 COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 17

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP) IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 8773 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Indore Development Authority

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Shailendra (Dead) Thr. its Lrs. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, the matter is adjourned.

As prayed for, list in the last week of August, 2015."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the counsel.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR