## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03/11/2014 IN WA NO. 166/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PETITIONER(S)

## VERSUS

SHAILENDRA (DEAD) THROUGH ITS LRS. AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S) I.A. 1/2015(WITH C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/01/2016 This case was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on Tuesday i.e. 12th January, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2016.01.05 15:50:44 IST Reason: