## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2131/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2014 in WA No. 166/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAILENDRA (DEAD) THROUGH ITS LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 10.01.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR