

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2131/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2014  
in WA No. 166/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIENDRA (DEAD) THROUGH ITS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2017 This matter was called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Baij Nath Patel, Adv.  
Ms.Mansi Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Sweta, Adv.  
Ms.Romila, Adv  
Mr.Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Arun Mishra pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble  
Mr.Justice Amitava Roy.

Leave granted.

The appeal is referred to the larger bench in terms  
of the signed Non-reportable Judgment.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Jagdish Chander)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Non-reportable Judgment is placed in the file)